

## Winona Family YMCA Membership Agreement

1. Primary	member name - 1	18 or older (first, middle, last)			
Address (inc	lude city, state, zip	)			
Home phone	e ()	Cell phone ()	Date of birth	/	_/ Gender
Email					
			Emergency contact phone		
		2 Adult Family memberships)			
Home phone	e ()	Cell phone ()	Date of birth	/	/ Gender
Email					
Member	Name of depend	lents in household- 23 and und	er (first, middle, last)	Gender	Date of birth
3.					
4.					
5.					

Membership Type	Standard Membership	Corporate Membership (Document Employer Name)	Insurance-based Membership (Document Program Name)
Youth (17 or younger)	0		
Young Adult (18-25 years)	0		
Adult (26-61 years)	0		
One Adult Family	0		
Two Adult Family	0		
Older Adult (62 and wiser)	0		

Additional Services to Add	Add for me	Add for unit
Locker - \$10/mo per person (18+ only)	0	0
Towel - \$12/mo per person	0	0
24/7 - \$10/mo/person, \$20/mo/unit (Must be 16+, 16-17 must be with adult with 24/7 access at all times)	0	0
Coffee - \$6/mo per person	0	0

## Conditions of membership

Members are required to present a valid membership card/identification when using the Y. A photo ID is required to set up a membership for anyone over the age of 18. To terminate a membership members must give the YMCA a **Cancellation** Form by the 20th of the month prior, or will be held responsible for a full month's payment. For a \$10/mo fee, memberships can be placed on "hold" for a max of 6 months during which time no membership dues will be drafted. To place a membership on hold, **Hold Form must be received by the 20th of the month prior** to the next draft date. The Winona Family YMCA reserves the right to increase membership rates. Electronic notice of membership rate changes will be communicated via electronic newsletter and website at least 30 days in advance. The Winona Family YMCA is not responsible for personal property lost, damaged or stolen while using the Winona Family YMCA facilities or participating in YMCA programs. For the safety and security of the Winona Family YMCA members and guests, any and all video equipment, including cell phones, may not be used in locker rooms or restrooms. I give permission for the Winona Family YMCA (local, national and international) to use, without limitation or obligation, photographs, videos, or other media that may include the member's image or voice to promote the YMCA and its programs. Membership to the Y is a privilege, and the Y reserves the right to cancel a membership at any time as deemed necessary. Membership privileges and cards are not transferable. Members or participants with a balance noted on their account can not rejoin, use the facility, or participate in programs until it is paid, or a payment plan is established. This does not apply to youth 17 and under paying for a day pass. Since it is contrary to the mission of the YMCA to be a sex offender, the YMCA will deny or revoke a membership to such

**a person**. A no-tolerance stance will be taken on all sex offenders.

its representatives. I agree to the terms and conditions set forth in the membership handbook and agree to abide by the mission and core values of the YMCA.
I have read and understand the Winona Family YMCA's Conditions of Membership.  Initial
I will familiarize myself with the Winona Family YMCA's Code of Conduct winonaymca.org/policies.  Initial
I attest that no one listed on this membership application has been accused or convicted of any crime involving a sexual offense or child abuse.
Liability & Indemnity Waiver  IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to utilize the facilities, services and programs of the Winona Family YMCA (or for my children to so participate) for any purpose, including, but not limited to observation or use of facilities or equipment, or participation in any program affiliated with the Winona Family YMCA, the undersigned, for himself or herself and such participating children and any personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin, hereby acknowledges, agrees and represents that he or she has, or immediately upon entering or participating will, inspect and carefully consider such premises and facilities or the affiliated program. It is further warranted that such entry into the Winona Family YMCA for observation or use of any facilities or equipment or participation in such affiliated program constitutes an acknowledgement that such premises and all facilities and equipment thereon and such affiliated program have been inspected and carefully considered and that the undersigned finds and accepts same as being safe and reasonably suited for the purpose of such observation, use or participation by the undersigned and such children. The undersigned is aware of the risks, equipment, and facilities offered by the Winona Family YMCA and is aware of the risks inherent in the participation in such activities and use of such equipment and facilities. In FURTHER CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMITTED TO ENTER THE WINONA FAMILY YMCA FOR ANY PURPOSE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO DESERVATION OR USE OF FACILITIES OR EQUIPMENT, OR PARTICIPATION IN ANY PROGRAM AFFILLATED WITH THE WINONA FAMILY YMCA, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AGREES TO THE FOLLOWING: 1. THE UNDERSIGNED ON HIS OR HER BEHALF AND BEHALF OF SUCH CHILDREN, HEREBY RELEASES, WAIVES, DISCHARGES AND COVENANTS NOT TO SUE the Winona Family YMCA and all branches thereof, its directors, officers, employees, and agents (hereinafter referred to as "releases") from all liability to the undersigned or such children windemands therefor on account o
voluntarily.
Member's Signature Date
Member's Signature Date
Staff use: Scanned/verified photo ID NSOPW/MN Updated info in Daxko Member Signed and initialed
Member ID Date Staff Initials Double Checked

**Acceptance** I accept all provisions of membership set forth above and understanding the mission of the Y, hereby agree to a membership. I understand information given to my Y is the property of the YMCA and is kept as confidential information by the Y and